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Customer (Bud careu.t) • 1U04Ji00s 09!35 AM . 

. Paget of2 

My-15 year okl daughter ™9s a J..year old Model 700 2'43cztl. �15 hunting seeson when she 
clicked the safety off the gun fired. This happened seventl times, ome iiljuring her nose. I took 
the rtne to a k>cal gunsmith who removed the trigger to find that the grea9R you Installed durtno 
manufacturing had gummed UP. the trtgger. He dealHtd n out and now It 2e1t1s to be wor1dng 
property, This rtf1e has less than 1 box ot shells nred, and has been carried about 10 ct.VS In the 
fJeld.11 was wondering ii this trigger should .be re�e<t •nd II you hav.e had thiS-�rt of problem 
witfl this model rtfte? · · 

Thanks, Bud CarGttl 

Auto-Response - 12/04/2005 09:35 AM 
No matches were found. 

---------.·-------·-__,,._,,___ ___________ _ 

Response (Dell) - 12109/2005 03:21 PM 
De9r Bod, 
!Thank you ror taldng the time to Write Into us. we •re not eware of the Issue that you 
experienced In the Moil'.t 700. 

· 

According to the serial number that you provided, you� Modet 700 was produoed Jn 2002. 
As with any new ftrearrn, It •utct be thoroughly c::INnad bef'ora using. Be sure to clean the 
entire gun berore and after k>ng-term storage, and r.:> 18$5 ttlan once a yeer. It's also � 
to cteon your gun whenever I\"$ been exposed to Ddver'H wndRtons such as 111in, dirt, mud, 
snow, sleet or saltwater. 

· 

f'or safe and dependeble openitton or your nrMrm, � Plrts of your gun 
must be property cleaned and tubricatecl. PerJoclcaly Inspect the Internal 
workings of your firearm to be sure they're deen end rr. of rust, unwanted 
dirt and debris. . 

· 
· 

· 
· 

. 

Use recommended lubrk:ants on your oun and do not �tubrk:ate. 
ea:esstve use of a non-recommended futirtcant could actw:rsefv affect the 
function and safe operation of vour nnerm- Remember, you era responstble 
tor the proper care and maintenance of your ftrearm. Falure to property 
maintain -Ycur nreann �n ruin your nrearm. 

tf you would lllce for our factoty to Inspect your ff rearm, please print out the Fect.ory �Ir Form 
at the following llnk. 

· 

httD:Uwww.reminqton.c:orn/supuyreonJr .serviCMlflagrv repnlr form.oso 

Customer (Blld Clretti) - 12/09/2005 11 :43 PN 
Let me tell you again that this rtne was usact "1lf'Y mle. lt was deaned belont and after each of 
the 2 hunttng seasons In Pa. which � 2 weeks. I was not aware thit the trigger needed to be 
remove rrom the nne to be c:leaned. The nne WDS not out In adverse tondi1Uon5 � my daughter 
does llke to hunt fn them. I, along with the gunsmith I took it to reer thnt It was a manuracturtng 
problem With this rifle. The fact the tt injured her I feel that there should be more of an answer 
than "dean your gun• 

· 

DisClJsslon Thread 
-------··-·-�-----------------�···-
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Novemoer 25. 1..S:.-

Patrick HcCaffrey 
15 Bramble Woods Lane 
Nixa. Missouri 65714 

lhe Remington Arms Co . •  Inc. 
Br i dgeport . Connecticut 06602 

Dear Remington: 

(. � ;_· :· .-. j 

J. A. S ,-�T<L 

I am from St. Louis and about four years ago. � purchased a 
Remington Hodel 700ADL bolt a=tlon .30-06 from the larget 
Store in University City. 

I b l amed m�selr for this acc1den • .  As c2reful 2s l have 2lw2ys 
ueen. s::imetlow I h ad been C()reless and t h ere fore c:<ausPd tt1i� 

accident. F o rtu ne ately insurance covered the damage to the 

car and more important, no one was hurt er injured. 

Ttle f o !louing year I received a walnut �:aque complete wi:h 
brass name p!ate. The plaque had an LlD hood ornament wi:n 
the 1nscr1ptlon "Bagged by Pat HcCaffrey". 

late: . while unloadin g tfie gun at my-Gr.;;ndf2�tn.•rs' 
tne :!f l e  292in d l s cnar��d unexpectedly' I wa' 

I n 'l ·n e = n very caref::! tu: again i �Jam p· d nyse!r. -onet1""'u. 

cnmf'-Lle!'(. ] hzj m e 3 r.1j5tal< t he r e WcS 2 fou:- inch hole in 
tne wall as 2 trioute to my hunting pro�ess. 

Cy flow r: -..:n: i r. g  sl.'.i . •  s u r n�- l egend or>:;> ye2; 2 car u2s ''ki!ieel". 
ano:ner v��=- 2 house. Hy f:ien�s. :n ac � ! t ion to not wan: in; 
:o oe j· :?.r�e c�rin? deer SE?.s�n . DE�2n t2kin� oe:s on u�2: 

u:Jul:.- :. - : : :  tr.is y0>?.r. 

AL 007450 



,_ -.,,t 
.: 

-

B 

of the c hamber oerore bringing t h e  gun 
raised op on the bolt in order to eje � t 
had t h e  safety on, the cbolt uou1d 
Upon pushing t h e  safet� forward to allow 
the rifle suddenLy f1rea! This time 

I w<JS being ex_tremely careful end I ues very aware o f  whe1e 
my hends en� fingers ue1e et ell times. Fortuneately the 
bullet went hermlessly into the ground 5 fe e t in front of me. 
However, I em now 100" completely positive that the rifle 

malfunctioned end it was no t my e rro T he other two revlous 
occasions now became understendeble. 

TI1is melfunct1on ls obviously e defect in workmanship or 
meterlel. This malfunction ls extremely dangerous and could 
b e l e t h e l . I e x p e c t A em i n-g t on t o r e c t i· ( y t h e s l t u a t i o n b e ( o r e 
someone ls injured! I feel that you s hould take the gun back 
and refund me my money, replace the defective rifle with a 
new model, or repair the gun satisfactorily and certify its 
safety et no cost to me. 

Please respond e� soon as possibe. Hy eddress ls: 

Patrick HcCaffrey 
15 Bramble Woods Lane 
Nixa, Missouri 65714 
( L.17) 725-2082 

Al 007451 
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REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY. INC. 
S�A'Tl,..G ARMS· AMMU,..ITION .T /6RGCTS .T RA_.S 

ILi ON.HEW YORK 13357 

January 4, 1985 

Mr. Patrick McCaffrey 
#5 Bramble Woods Lane 
Nixa, Missouri 65714 

Dear M.r .  McC�ffrey: 

Your letter of November 29, 1984 that was addressed to our Bridgeport, 
Connecticut facility, regarding the accidental firings you have ex­
perienced with your Hodel 700 30-06 caliber rxfle, has been for-...·arded 
to this office for handling. 

We w re indeed sorry to learn of your having a problem of the nature 
y�u de.sc ibed, s ·t is not representative of Remlngton GUality, nor 
c i1 0 ..racteri6t.:ic of fhc Hodel 700 Li..fle. 

Generally, the type of malfunction you described result.a from either 
improper ad justnen of the triggex assemb�y outs_i_de our factory, from 
improper m3intenan e of t.he rifle, or, from pressu e being inadvertently 
;lpplicd to tllc trigg..e.r a!I the. s.<lfe....ty ·

s being moved. 

Please, at your convenience, return the rifle via insured and collect 
tran sportati on, to: 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
Attn: J.A. Stekl, Supervisor 
Product Service 
Ilion, New York 13357 

Upon receipt, we will tho�oughly examine the rifl e and, if it is found 
to be factory faulty, any necessary repairs will be made on a no-charge 

basis. 

Than� you for bringing this matter co our attention and for affording us 
this opportunity to be o[ se�vice to you. 

Since::ely, 

• I .. :-·_.,--, 

/:. " 1  ./� :� .. \....-

J.A. Stc�l, S�?Crvi�or 

Produ::L Service-

AL 007452 



J"nue�y ZJ. 19E5 

F.emir. g ton Arms Company. I nc . 
J.A. Ste k l . Supervisor 
Product Service 
Ilion. New York 13357 

Deer Hr. Stekl: 

lhcnk you for your response to my letter or November 29th. En­
closed i� the rifle shipped per your instructions. 

You indicated that accidental f ir!ngs result fr om eithe r lmprope• 
�djustment or the trigger essembly. improper maintenance. or fro� 
pressure inadvertently epplied to the trigger as �he safety is 
being moved. I cen assure you that with the e�c�ptlon of mount­
ing a scope and e sling, nothing hes been modified or tampered 
w th. It has been f ired very infrequently end used .only during 
deer season. As far as maintenance, only the barrel and bolt 
are9s have been �leaned after usage. The trig�er 2ssembly has 
never been touched. 

You may send repaired rifle to : 

Patrick HcCa ffrey 
15 Br2mble Woods Lane 
Rt. ) . Box 40-5 
fit xe . HO 65714 

l appreciate your philosophy or s t anding behind the products 
which Remington markets. 

Sincerely. 

G ( 
/ 

,;--· . ·. /") '/ u ',u,c,� J CJ:w; 
Patrick HcCaf,!f � . I 

AL 007453 



11. PAltllCK �CAFFREY � OL Y,,.PIC CIRCLE NIXA. MO 6.S7l-4 

Re�i�g�0n A�:::s Co�?3ny, !nc . 
A��n: :.A. S�e�:. Supervi30r 

Fr-:·��-:� 5€::""'.'icc= 
����n. �eu Yor� 13357 

While deer hu��ing this ve3r . ! �0t in�0 � 

� f�llou hunte:- abou� �he tri�i� brd 
R��ington Mo�el 700 .30-06 r1!:• 
o=....:.u: :"1E:WS?.:l�:C!"'" 
;r�o!:·2.er.s l.ti��' :.t:�s ri:l: 
��! � �9 fi�� :�e ��!i�!es 

C(·i;.c.!.:!-:-n� . .?.1.!.'/. r�c-::r.t.�y !-cL=!·.'e:d a l :'t:.:::· - - .- � :�:: i:�.:,!'"f'lr. 
L.::.�J !!.'!-� r:-·=?t.:·::::::'ting ��..:st: ! CC::"?::!:-:=: .3 ��c=:t!·:-r . ji:--=- ·.:Ju:�!�,::-.g 
':�.� �-r.:.t:le:::s -��:5: T t-.5ve had uitl. ray t-:::,C:el :-.::io r.:.!::.e. 

!ri���s a�� r�!5tives possessi0ns . My i�s�r�nc� c��?any uas 
U!":J·,::??Y ui�:-i r.ie 3nc r:!·:is e·1er1t :::.:y hc.ve t.een r;:,s;:i.:-nsi!)le fo:­
an in�re.:se in my in5u:-�nce rates J fee l �y �e�utation and 

sa!ety �redi�ility were c.!so ta��i5hed. 

an th�re!ore asking you t0 r�pJ�ce mv :-ifle �.�h a neu 
3afer . �r�st�0:-:hy ri!:e. ?ossibly your �oce! 70G SDL �ay be 
a !:Jette� sa!er ;ifle . ! d:. n::,-.:. ::-us<: r::y cu:-reor.-;. ::�!.··. �= 
�!�c h�s !)!�nish�s sust���ed �� d:-o��ing � ·  OG 0n? 0ccas10� 
e!ter on .=cc.!C::n-:.=: �.i.::!ire /·.t. -h!!:.. t:�c J" -. r ·,, .;:.;·1:-,f :c;:-
i:..�;y Vt�:: C:::r.:.:.g-:.:. . .:.·::�.::! t:·:"" ::-·L: ... ::::'J-2. J ..... � -- :I!'::.\. �: P�·\1C.: 
C-::--::- r it 1� t�:.>: ce::r, �-= �rc•uC ·�-=- .;nC ;.o�: .:. -, ...:. : � :�:-.:_ ! �· 
t:-ust 

c � . 

r, -
. _,. .. t.: 

- . . . - . - '::" . 
f" '- • •0 •• • .- I • , ,  - .. -- . . - ' . - ..:; -

AL 007463 
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6201 ROBINSON 
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66202 
PHONE: (913) 432-00SO 

SHAWNEE GUN SHOP, INC. OBA 

THE BULLET HOLE 

HOME OF MODERN SHOOTING RANGES 
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RECEIVING AND ESTIMATING REPORT 

IOM. DATE ----------- ORDER R 11 3 0 4 
1· UE RECEIVED ---------- ESTIMATED --------

�TE OPENED �A _v...._P _______ � 

ODEL AND GRADE. _1�o�a"'-'-�-3�a ...... B:------+B�O�L----� SERIAL NO. Bl191S'-l 
J 

DATE CODE f 8 3.-8/- A E j-!'( • 

�OM: ..------------------------. REPAIR CHARGE _______ _ 

w AL - /Vl#k .13 0 

Hw� .0. £, 
PllRts Af• 1.tKS-f° 
�1a kE111 ResJ 

INS. 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

-----------------------' TOTAL s --------
iUN CONDITION: (NEW) (SLIGHTLY WORN) (VERY WORN) (MISUSED) (QUOTE) 

:usTOMER'S COMPLAINT -----------------------------

�AINFAULT-----------------------------------

?ARTS 

I 
FOR COMPUTER REFER. ONLY 

I I I 
PROOF 

- -.... ----� 

DEMERIT 
CODE 

. 

-· ___ ., 

i , 
i ' 

'· ; 

<.. {: 

t 
' , 
t 
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. . INSURtl'.'::: 
-.-- --------· --------

---- ---

-�----------------------� � �- E- L_E __ --------------------�-

AUTHoR:z:o 
SY 

POLICY LOSS 
TEPM LOC 

CT # ) DEDUCTIBLE 
--...._g_,,__�_y .52_4'_a _ _.. 

DA T E /-?� 
Sblf-51:17828 

�-�--------0-E-S�--R- 1 -PT_l_O _N _ O_F_P�A�Y�M�E=NT==== ==::::::t=.=--�---r-��-���:f---.-- --A-M-O-U-N-T�--... 

Repla::e�e"'I has beE:'l made to rr.y sa!ls�a:t Oil and I here ty au!hor1ze t:ie abJve 1r:s ... ra'lce company to paf c1rect in 'uil 

to '.t\e aoc. '? 1o::.:ec ft rm for said 1nsta!laticn 
If 'or a-:. r;::;.so:i t'le 1ns:Jrance co'11pin7 .jces no'. pay le• these repa rs or replai::e...,e:-its. the beicw signed agrE:E:S to pa/ !or 

said re1=21r5 or replacement 

DATE 
' ., {),. I /) L · rz.e& 

���..__S�IG���A�T�U�R�E---------

CUSTOMER COPY 

SAFELITE SERVICE AUTO GLASS 
'"�2� ROGERS AlvENUE 

FORT SMITH. ARKANSAS 72'=K:ll 
lS01) 762-S02S 

WORK ORDER 

!.__ WALK IN 
� FL!:ET . .  ... ... �· . loAr�-9-2�1 

>LO TO: (INSURED) 

LE. 

-Y. PART t;O. DESCRIPTION 

I 

VEHICLE DESCRIPTION 
MODEL 

OOMTR ROG 

UST SALES 
COOE 

f.pJ 

AMOUNT 



Mrs. Carolyn Reed 
502 So. 1st St. 
Box 224 
Paris, Arkansas 72855 

Dear Mrs. Reed: 

Return rifle to sender as is. 

May 14, 1984 

We are in receipt of your letter of May 1, 1984, together with the 
bill to replace your damaged windshield. 

In reviewing this material, it appears that your insurance covered 
all but $50.00 of the .expense. In view of this, we are arranging 
to reimburse you thi s amount. Please allow from 2-3 weeks for proc­
essing and delivery of a check. 

We have, again, checked out the Model 700 BDL 308 win. caliber ri­
fle, aerial number B6297562, that was returned for you by the Wal-Mart 
store, and are returning it under separate cover. 

We trust that our handling meets with your approval. 

JAS:tpp 

Sincerely, 

J.A. Stekl, Supervisor 
Product Service 



RETURN INTACT- DO NOT REMOVE CARBONS 
PRINT·RITE FORMS 

� If " I  
iOl .. '" 

111>-20 llLY. 11 /7J �mington,. REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY. INC:. 
ORIGINAL 

- . . 
�g 111-GTOfll OltOE" HO �u 

• • z w COfllSIGHED TO .. . .. ;> c 
S-D YIA • o o 

,a� oi CM NO ANO INITIAL Z(�s2 
OltlGIHATWG _, r ...... > =>•a;;; ..... u S-�W£1GHT L8S. z=·�w .. .. l'tllP'A•O OR CC..LCCT .. ���!' �=>•uw TERMS i .... M ·i��> P'I:" CCNT __ DAYS __ DAYS NCT 

J > .. z OEl.IV[lltY S>!z; ,.oe 

��-�:;: "ECE•TED £XP'(N5[ •ILL MUST ACCOMP'ANY 

- L OUK ALL CHloR<OES ,.OA TltAH�TATl()H 

UNIFORM INVOICE 

REMINGTON VOUCHER NO. 

SELLER'S NO. 

BOUGHT OF. 
Mrs. 

-

STREET AND NO. 
S02 

DATE 

Carolyn Reed 
AOORESS TO WHICH llEMITTANCE IS TO •E MAIL.£0 

So. 1st St., Box 224 

CITY AND STATE 
Paris, Arkansas 72855 

ORIGINAL Bill OF LADING MUST ACCOMPANY THIS INVOICE 
ltEMll'fC.TON OUA ... TITY DESCRll"TION l"RICE TOTAL 

CODE l"ER U"'IT 

Reimbursement for claims of damage >50. 00 

to a windshield using Remington product 
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